

Amendment No. 1245

Senate Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 307 Second Reprint (BDR 43-346)

Proposed by: Committee on Transportation and Homeland Security**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend section 1, page 2, line 16, by deleting “30” and inserting “~~30~~ 60”.

Amend section 1, page 2, line 28, by deleting:

“\$500 *nor more than* \$1,000” and inserting:“\$250 *nor more than* \$500”.Amend section 1, page 2, line 39, by deleting “30” and inserting “~~30~~ 60”.

TMC

Date: 6/6/2005

A.B. No. 307—Makes various changes concerning registration of motor vehicles and operations of Department of Motor Vehicles.

